This is to notify You That your Bid dated. for execution of the Package No.-
RRSMP/25-26Arwal/01 Rural Roads Strengthening And Management Program under
Mukhya Mantri Gramin Sadak Unnayan Yojana (MMGSUY) under Works Division, Arwal.
and routine maintenance for the Contract Price of Rupees 5,14,16,993.00 @ of 8.76% (Below)
Five Crore fourteen Lakh sixteen thousand nine hundred ninety three only as corrected and
modified* in accordance with the Instruction to Bidders is hereby accepted by our Agency.

{OR}

We note that as per bid you do not intend to subcontract any component of work.

We note that as per bed, your propose to employ
contractor for executing